6/2/2021 CARFAX Vehicle History Report KM8J3CA21JU677125

(CIAR|F|AN

2018 HYUNDAI TUCSON
VALUE/LIMITED

VIN: KM8J3CA21JU677125

4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
1.6L 14 F DOHC 16V

GASOLINE

ALL WHEEL DRIVE

Original Window Sticker

P ® 4 % B

HERE

Accident reported

2 Previous owners

At least 1 open recall

Regular oil changes

Personal vehicle

62,067 Last reported odometer

reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/1/21 at 5:53:38 PM
(CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

C/ARFAM

Year purchased

Type of owner

Estimated length of ownership

Owned in the following states/provinces
Estimated miles driven per year

Last reported odometer reading

C/AR|F|AMY

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

CARFAM

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision

repair specialist.

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/KM8J3CA21JU677125

2018
Personal
1yr. 10 mo.
Wisconsin
26,804/yr
49,806

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues

SHSE SRS

2020
Personal
1yr. 4 mo.

Wisconsin

62,067

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.
Register | View Terms | View Certificate

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues

177



6/2/2021

CARFAX Vehicle History Report KM8J3CA21JU677125

No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage

Accident reported: 12/22/2020.

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair. Most recalls can be

repaired free of charge.

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.

C/ARF|AMY

Owner 1
Purchased: 2018

Date Mileage

Not
Reported

08/11/2017

01/12/2018

02/15/2018

03/21/2018

03/21/2018

03/22/2018

Source

Hyundai Motor America

Pennzoil Pewaukee
Pewaukee, WI
262-695-2200
pennzoilpewaukee.com

4.8/5.0
13 Verified Reviews &

Pennzoil Pewaukee
Pewaukee, WI
262-695-2200
pennzoilpewaukee.com

4.8/5.0
13 Verified Reviews &

Van Horn Chevrolet of Plymouth
Plymouth, WI

920-453-0852
https://vanhornchevy.net

4.4/5.0
37 Verified Reviews &
' 116 Customer Favorites

Van Horn Hyundai of Sheboygan
Sheboygan, WI

920-453-0851
https://vhhyundaisheboygan.com

Racine Hyundai
Racine, WI
262-884-7575

44/5.0
253 Verified Reviews &

Customer
¥ 2307 .
Favorites

Racine Hyundai
Racine, WI
262-884-7575
gentilehyundai.com/

4.4/5.0

ACAV/acifiad Nacing.~ B

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/KM8J3CA21JU677125

Indicated Indicated
ng;gﬁ[lé%s Accident Reported
Egp%ﬁ::éls Recall Reported

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Personal Vehicle
26,804 mi/yr

Comments
Vehicle manufactured and shipped to Wisconsin

- Original Manufacturer's Suggested
- Retail Price: $32,100

Original Window Sticker

~ . Vehicle serviced
/% - Oil and filter changed

~_r, Vehicle serviced
/% - Oil and filter changed

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle sold

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle sold

217
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03/22/2018

03/22/2018

03/28/2018

05/11/2018

06/26/2018

08/24/2018

09/29/2018

11/09/2018

12/16/2018

01/04/2019

03/05/2019

05/03/2019

89

4,218

8,083

12,655

15,618

19,887

23,210

27,645

32,777

CARFAX Vehicle History Report KM8J3CA21JU677125

£99 VEIIIEU REVIEWS (@

Customer
¥ 2307 .
Favorites

Van Horn Hyundai of Sheboygan
Sheboygan, WI

920-453-0882
https://vhhyundaisheboygan.com

Wisconsin
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Waukesha, WI

Wisconsin

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Waukesha, WI

Title #18087CC600048

Pennzoil Pewaukee
Pewaukee, WI
262-695-2200
pennzoilpewaukee.com

4.8/5.0
13 Verified Reviews &

Boucher Hyundai
Waukesha, WI
262-522-1000
boucherhyundai.com/

4.6/5.0
86 Verified Reviews &
' 110 Customer Favorites

Pennzoil Pewaukee
Pewaukee, WI
262-695-2200
pennzoilpewaukee.com

4.8/5.0
13 Verified Reviews &

Pennzoil Pewaukee
Pewaukee, WI
262-695-2200
pennzoilpewaukee.com

4.8/5.0
13 Verified Reviews &

Pennzoil Pewaukee
Pewaukee, WI
262-695-2200
pennzoilpewaukee.com

4.8/5.0
13 Verified Reviews &

Wisconsin
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Waukesha, WI

Pennzoil Pewaukee
Pewaukee, WI
262-695-2200
pennzoilpewaukee.com

4.8/5.0
13 Verified Reviews &

Boucher Hyundai
Waukesha, WI
262-522-1000
boucherhyundai.com/

4.6/5.0
86 Verified Reviews &
. 110 Customer Favorites

Pennzoil Pewaukee
Pewaukee, WI
262-695-2200

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/KM8J3CA21JU677125

g, Vehicle serviced
/% - Pre-delivery inspection completed

Odometer reading reported
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle

Title issued or updated

- Registration issued or renewed
- First owner reported

- Loan or lien reported

- Vehicle color noted as Silver

«_r, Vehicle serviced
/% - Oil and filter changed

« £, Vehicle serviced
/% - Brakes checked
- Oil and filter changed
- Tires rotated
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

» £, Vehicle serviced
/% - Oil and filter changed

« £, Vehicle serviced
/% - Oil and filter changed

« £, Vehicle serviced
N- Oil and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

~_r, Vehicle serviced
/% - Oil and filter changed

., Vehicle serviced

N Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed
- Tires rotated

~_r, Vehicle serviced
/% - Oil and filter changed
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6/2/2021
06/14/2019 37,121
08/15/2019 40,540
10/24/2019 46,791
12/03/2019 49,736
01/28/2020 49,806
Owner 2
Purchased: 2020
Date Mileage
01/31/2020
04/06/2020
06/12/2020 54,109
10/09/2020

CARFAX Vehicle History Report KM8J3CA21JU677125

pennzoilpewaukee.com
48/5.0

13 Verified Reviews &

Pennzoil Pewaukee
Pewaukee, WI
262-695-2200
pennzoilpewaukee.com

4.8/5.0
13 Verified Reviews &

Boucher Hyundai
Waukesha, WI
262-522-1000
boucherhyundai.com/

4.6/5.0
86 Verified Reviews &
. 110 Customer Favorites

Fast Track #341
Mukwonago, WI
262-363-8660

4.7/5.0
24 Verified Reviews &
' 26 Customer Favorites

Boucher Hyundai
Waukesha, WI
262-522-1000
boucherhyundai.com/

4.6/5.0
86 Verified Reviews &
. 110 Customer Favorites

Hyundai CPO Dealer
Waukesha, Wi

@& HYUNDAI
Certified Pre-Owned

Source

Wisconsin

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Waukesha, WI

Title #20031CA580054

Wisconsin
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Waukesha, WI

Boucher Hyundai
Waukesha, WI
262-522-1000
boucherhyundai.com/

4.6/5.0
86 Verified Reviews &
. 110 Customer Favorites

Hyundai Motor America

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/KM8J3CA21JU677125

« r, Vehicle serviced
/% - Oil and filter changed

~ . Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Fuel system cleaned/serviced
- Oil and filter changed
- Tires rotated

~_r, Vehicle serviced
/% - Airfilter replaced
- Oil and filter changed

~_r, Vehicle serviced

/- Air filter replaced
- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
- Wiper(s) replaced

Sold as a Hyundai Certified Pre-Owned (CPO)
Vehicle

Personal Vehicle

Comments

Title issued or updated

- Registration issued or renewed
- New owner reported

- Loan or lien reported

- Vehicle color noted as Silver

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

» £, Vehicle serviced
N Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

Manufacturer recall issued
- NHTSA #20V543000
- Recall #195

417
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-2016-2021 TUCSON (TL) ABS FUSE KIT
INSTALLATION

- AND SOFTWARE

- Status: Remedy Available

Click here or call 1-800-633-5151 to locate an
authorized Hyundai dealer near you to obtain more
information about this recall.

- Learn more about this recall

Description: HYUNDAI MOTOR AMERICA (HYUNDAI) IS RECALLING CERTAIN 2016-2021 TUCSON VEHICLES. THE
ANTI-LOCK BRAKE HYDRAULIC ELECTRONIC CONTROL UNIT (HECU) COULD CORRODE INTERNALLY AND CAUSE AN
ELECTRICAL SHORT, POSSIBLY RESULTING IN AN ENGINE COMPARTMENT FIRE.

THE SUBJECT VEHICLES ARE EQUIPPED WITH ANTI-LOCK BRAKE SYSTEM ("ABS") MODULES THAT COULD
MALFUNCTION INTERNALLY AND CAUSE AN ELECTRICAL SHORT OVER TIME, AN ELECTRICAL SHORT COULD
RESULT IN SIGNIFICANT OVERCURRENT IN THE ABS MODULE, INCREASING THE RISK OF AN ENGINE

COMPARTMENT FIRE.

Remedy: CUSTOMERS CAN CONTINUE DRIVING THESE VEHICLES; HOWEVER HYUNDAI RECOMMENDS PARKING
THESE VEHICLES OUTSIDE AND AWAY FROM STRUCTURES UNTIL THE RECALL REMEDY IS COMPLETED. HYUNDAI
PLANS TO NOTIFY OWNERS TO BRING THEIR VEHICLES TO THE NEAREST HYUNDAI DEALERSHIP FOR
REPLACEMENT OF THE ABS MODULE FUSE. FOR MODEL YEAR 2019-2021 AFFECTED VEHICLES, THE ELECTRONIC
STABILITY CONTROL ("ESC") SOFTWARE WILL REQUIRE AN UPDATE FOR USE WITH THE NEW FUSE. THE REMEDY
PROCEDURE WILL BE PERFORMED AT NO CHARGE. HYUNDAI WILL PROVIDE REIMBURSEMENT TO OWNERS FOR
REPAIRS ACCORDING TO THE PLAN SUBMITTED TO NHTSA ON MAY 16, 2018.

10/17/2020 59,210

12/22/2020

04/27/2021

05/05/2021 62,067

05/10/2021

06/01/2021

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help

C|ARF|AMY

Valvoline Instant Oil Change g, Vehicle serviced
Waukesha, WI /% - Oil and filter changed
262-524-8484
vioc.com

4.3/5.0

23 Verified Reviews &
' 123 Customer Favorites

Damage Report Accident reported
- Involving front or side impact with another motor
vehicle
- Damage to undercarriage
- Functional damage reported
- Airbags did not deploy

Wisconsin Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Vehicle color noted as Silver
Waukesha, WI

Title #T1117L0520055

Wisconsin Odometer reading reported

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sacramento, CA

Wisconsin Title issued or updated

Motor Vehicle Dept. - Vehicle repossessed

Sacramento, CA - Vehicle color noted as Silver

Title #21130520194

Hyundai Motor America Blue Link service available with subscription

Blue Link offers remote start with climate control,
on-demand diagnostics and alerts, remote door
lock/unlock

Learn more

This vehicle's oil change history, as reported to CARFAX, follows the
manufacturer's recommendation. Track your service history for free at
carfax.com/service.

Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/KM8J3CA21JU677125
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Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to
the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

e According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2015 edition, 8% of the 254 million registered vehicles in
the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2013. Over 74% of these were considered minor or moderate.

o This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/1/21
at 5:53:38 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

CARFAX Well Maintained - Regular Oil Changes

CARFAX identifies a "Well Maintained - Regular Oil Change" vehicle as having a regular oil change history when all its
recommended oil changes, based on the vehicle's maintenance schedule, have been reported to CARFAX. CARFAX uses the
manufacturer's schedule and assumes normal driving conditions. When an oil change schedule is not available, CARFAX may
analyze reported service events to determine what is typical for the same make and model vehicle. Dealers and service shops
may publish different recommended service schedules.

Damage Indicator

Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, traffic signs,
road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the
damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends
that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

o This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/1/21
at 5:53:38 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall

Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform owners of car defects that have come to the manufacturer's attention.
Recalls also suggest improvements that can be made to improve the safety of a particular vehicle. Most manufacturer recalls
can be repaired at no cost to you.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated
ownership history.

Repossession
When a repossession occurs a vehicle owner fails to make loan payments, and the financial institution holding the title takes
possession of the vehicle.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are
used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: 0 facebook.com/CARFAX o @CARFAXinc Ey About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO
RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER
EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY
OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2021 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit Ltd. All rights reserved.
6/1/21 5:53:38 PM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2018 HYUNDAI TUCSON vehicle (VIN:
KM8J3CA21JU677125), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/1/21 at 6:53 PM (EDT).

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/KM8J3CA21JU677125 6/7
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Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/KM8J3CA21JU677125 77



